
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 1 

Case 1:22-cv-00997-RC   Document 1-1   Filed 04/11/22   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BENJAMIN L. COLEMAN
California State Bar No. 187609
COLEMAN & BALOGH LLP
1350 Columbia Street, Suite 600
San Diego, California 92101
Telephone No. (619) 794-0420
Facsimile No. (619) 652-9964
blc@colemanbalogh.com

Attorneys for Defendant Jurijus Kadamovas

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )  Case No.  CR 02-00220-SJO
)

Plaintiff, )   
          )  ORDER GRANTING

v. ) EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR
) APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL FOR

JURIJUS KADAMOVAS, ) PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO
) 28 U.S.C. § 2255

Defendant. )
)
)

This Court, having read and considered the Ex Parte Application for

Appointment of Counsel for Proceedings Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2255 submitted on July

16, 2019, and finding good cause, hereby grants the application and appoints the Indiana

Federal Community Defenders office and attorney Timothy J. Foley to represent Jurijus

Kadamovas in 28 U.S.C. § 2255 and post-conviction proceedings. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: July 18, 2019                                                                         
HONORABLE S. JAMES OTERO
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case 2:02-cr-00220-MCS   Document 2330   Filed 07/18/19   Page 1 of 1   Page ID #:13290Case 1:22-cv-00997-RC   Document 1-1   Filed 04/11/22   Page 2 of 2

StephenMontes
SJO

StephenMontes
Typewritten Text
cc:  

StephenMontes
Typewritten Text
CJA




