EXHIBIT 1

2	Telephone No. (619) 794-0420 Facsimile No. (619) 652-9964 blc@colemanbalogh.com	
6	Attorneys for Defendant Jurijus Kadamovas	
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No. CR 02-00220-SJO
11	Plaintiff,	ORDER GRANTING
12	$\left\{ \left\ \mathbf{v}_{\cdot}\right\ \right\} $	 EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL FOR PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO
13	JURIJUS KADAMOVAS,	
14	Defendant.	28 U.S.C. § 2255
15		
16	This Court, having read and considered the Ex Parte Application for	
17	Appointment of Counsel for Proceedings Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2255 submitted on July	
18	16, 2019, and finding good cause, hereby grants the application and appoints the Indiana	
19	Federal Community Defenders office and attorney Timothy J. Foley to represent Jurijus	
20	Kadamovas in 28 U.S.C. § 2255 and post-conviction proceedings.	
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
22		S Name Ote-
23	Dated: July 18, 2019	5. Jame Oten
24		HONORABLE S. JAMES OTERO UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
25	cc: CJA	
26		
27	,	
28		